- 1 HR374
- 2 177808-1
- 3 By Representatives Shedd and Harbison
- 4 RFD:
- 5 First Read: 28-APR-16

1	177808-1:n:04/28/2016:DSM/th LRS2016-1676
2	
3	
4	
5	
6	
7	
8	COMMENDING MARY ASHLEY ROHRSCHEIB FOR OUTSTANDING
9	ACHIEVEMENTS.
10	
11	WHEREAS, highest commendations and congratulations
12	are herein proudly presented to Mary Ashley Rohrscheib of
13	Cullman County for her outstanding achievements being named
14	the Morgan County Sheriff's Rodeo Queen and the Mid-South
15	Rodeo Queen; she will compete in the next Miss Rodeo USA
16	contest; and
17	WHEREAS, area rodeo queens from all over the United
18	States gather annually at the International Pro Rodeo
19	Association Finals Rodeo to participate in the Miss Rodeo USA
20	Pageant; Miss Rohrscheib will represent Alabama in the pageant
21	held in January 2017 in Oklahoma City, Oklahoma; and
22	WHEREAS, the rigorous judging schedule includes
23	speeches, style shows, horsemanship patterns, written
24	evaluations, and interviews, where the young ladies are judged
25	on personality, appearance, and horsemanship; and
26	WHEREAS, Miss Rohrscheib is a student at Wallace
27	State Community College; she won her first title when she was

1 14 years old and became West Point Senior Miss Rodeo Queen; 2 she has also won the titles of Limestone Sheriff Junior Miss 3 Rodeo Queen and Junior Miss Ardmore Rodeo Queen; and

WHEREAS, this talented and astute young lady is the source of justifiable pride to her school, her family, her community, and the entire State of Alabama and she is truly deserving of this significant honor and our best wishes as she competes in the Miss Rodeo USA contest; now therefore,

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES OF
THE LEGISLATURE OF ALABAMA, That we commend Mary Ashley
Rohrscheib for her achievements in rodeo queen competitions
and by copy of this resolution we offer our heartiest
congratulations and best wishes for her continuing success in
all future endeavors.